SENATE BILL NO. 431
INTRODUCED BY ECK, SEVERSON, HAGER,
LYBECK, HIRSCH, MAZUREK, TOWE
BY REQUEST OF THE SENATE TAXATION COMMITTEE
February 18, 1985
February 19, 1985
February 22, 1985
March 18, 1985

3 rules on the subject of the provisions of this act is
4 extended to the provisions of this act.
5 NEW SECTION. Section 4. Codification instruction.
6 Section 2 is intended to be codified as an integral part of
7 Title 15, chapter 6, part 1, an~tha provisions of Title 15
8 apply to section 2.
9 NEW SECTION. SECTION 5. COORDINATION INSTRUCTION. IN
10 THE EVENT NEITHER SENATE BILL NO. 48 NOR HOUSE BILL NO. 240
ll NOR ANY OTHER BILL THAT SEPARATES TIMBERLAND FROM
12 AGRICULTURAL LAND IN CLASS 3, AS DESCRIBED IN 15-6-133, IS
13 PASSED AND APPROVED, MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT:
14 SECTION l.
FOLLOWING: SUBSECTION (l!(C! 15
16 INSERT: "(D) IT CONTAINS OVER 5 CONTIGUOUS ACRES AND
17 IS USED FOR GROWING TIMBER."
18 NEW SECTION. Section 6. Effective date
19 applicability. This act is effective on passage and approval
20 and is applicable to taxable years beginning after December
21 31, 1985.
-End-
-5- SB 431
-.
_)
HOUSE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
Page l of 2. . .......... .!').<:m<.h ... ~.9. ......... .. . ...... 19Q~ .......
MR ..... SEEAKE.lk ...
We, your committee on ..... ............ TAXll.Tl.ON ............................................. .
having had under cons•deration.. . ........................ SENATE ................. . B1ll No .. ..4Jl .....
t hi rd readmg COllY' ( --.-hl.u.e.
color
AN ACT REVISING THE GREENBELT APPRAISAL DEFINITION OF AGRICULTURAL
LAND FOR REAL PROPERTY TAXATION PURPOSES; CLASSIFYING SEPARATELY
RESIDENCES SITUATED ON AGRICULTURAL LAND AND TAXING THEM AT 80
PERCENT OF THE TAXAELE PERCENTAGE APPLICABLE TO CLASS FOUR PROPERTY;
R1upectfully report as follows: That ......................... SEN~'l'E············ .. ············ ..................................... Bill No ... 4.3.1 ......•
be amended as follows•
1. Paqe 1, line 22.
Following: "wee"
Insert: •or noncontiguous parcels of land under one
ownership that are actively devoted to agricultural
use"
2. Page 2, line 13.
Following: "*fteeae•
Strike: "SAL~
Insert: •rncome•
3. Page 3.
~
Following: line 4
Strike: lines 5 and
Renumber: subsequent
ilil~5ill<
6 in their entirety
subsection
.. tG\l.Ot.~.l).\!\lQ)
.,. ,~-, Chairman
"·I'~
Page 2 of 2
SB431
4. Page 4, line 7.
Following: "(6)"
Strike: "BEFORE•
Insert: ·~
Following: •LANo•
Strike: "MAY-siT
Insert: •nas-Deen•
~C:Il .. 2~""''""""""" ... "" 19. 85
5. Page 4, lines 8 and 9.
Following: "YEARr• on line 8
Strike: the rema1nder of line B and line 9 in its entirety
Insert: "it shall continue to be so valued, assessed, and
taxed until the department reclassifies the property.
A reclassification does not mean revaluation pursuant
to 15-7-111."